

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

10-7-2019

Hanks v. Idaho Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 46435

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Hanks v. Idaho Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 46435" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5635.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5635

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Table of Authoritiesii

II. Argument in Reply 1

 A. There is An Issue of Material Fact Regarding the Duration of Mr. Hanks’
“Determinate” Life Term 1

 B. Judicial Estoppel Does Not Apply4

 C. This Court Should Construe the Ambiguity in the Record to Avoid an Eighth
Amendment Violation8

III. Conclusion..... 11

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

| | |
|--|---|
| <i>Ewing v. California</i> , 538 U.S. 11 (2003)..... | 8 |
| <i>Kennedy v. Louisiana</i> , 554 U.S. 407 (2008)..... | 8 |
| <i>Miller v. Alabama</i> , 567 U.S. 460 (2012)..... | 8 |

STATE CASES

| | |
|---|------|
| <i>A & J Constr. Co. v. Wood</i> , 141 Idaho 682, 116 P.3d 12 (2005)..... | 5 |
| <i>Hanks v. State</i> , 121 Idaho 153, 823 P.2d 187 (Ct. App. 1992)..... | 4, 6 |
| <i>Hoagland v. Ada Cty.</i> , 154 Idaho 900, 303 P.3d 587 (2013)..... | 5 |
| <i>Idaho State Bar v. Tway</i> , 128 Idaho 794, 919 P.2d 323 (1996)..... | 6-7 |
| <i>Matter of Tway</i> , 123 Idaho 59, 62, 844 P.2d 688, 691 (1992)..... | 6 |
| <i>Matthews v. State</i> , 122 Idaho 801, 839 P.2d 1215 (1992)..... | 2 |
| <i>Schultz v. State</i> , 159 Idaho 486, 362 P.3d 561 (Ct. App. 2015)..... | 7 |
| <i>State v. Bagshaw</i> , 137 Idaho 613, 51 P.3d 427 (Ct. App. 2002)..... | 9 |
| <i>State v. Bingham</i> , 116 Idaho 415, 428, 776 P.2d 424, 437 (1989)..... | 8-9 |
| <i>State v. Brown</i> , 121 Idaho 385, 825 P.2d 482 (1992)..... | 10 |
| <i>State v. Burnham</i> , 115 Idaho 730, 769 P.2d 607 (Ct. App. 1989)..... | 10 |
| <i>State v. Dowalo</i> , 122 Idaho 761, 838 P.2d 890 (Ct. App. 1992)..... | 9 |
| <i>State v. Estes</i> , 120 Idaho 953, 821 P.2d 1008 (Ct. App. 1991)..... | 10 |
| <i>State v. Helms</i> , 143 Idaho 79, 137 P.3d 466 (Ct. App. 2006)..... | 11 |
| <i>State v. Hoffman</i> , 111 Idaho 966, 729 P.2d 441 (Ct. App. 1986)..... | 3 |
| <i>State v. Jackson</i> , 130 Idaho 293, 939 P.2d 1372 (1997)..... | 11 |
| <i>State v. Lenwai</i> , 122 Idaho 258, 833 P.2d 116 (Ct. App. 1992)..... | 9 |
| <i>State v. Leyva</i> , 117 Idaho 462, 788 P.2d 863 (Ct. App. 1990)..... | 10 |
| <i>State v. Martinez</i> , 122 Idaho 193, 832 P.2d 764 (Ct. App. 1992)..... | 9 |
| <i>State v. Medrano</i> , 123 Idaho 114, 844 P.2d 1364 (Ct. App. 1992)..... | 9 |
| <i>State v. Nelson</i> , 131 Idaho 210, 953 P.2d 650 (Ct. App. 1998)..... | 10 |
| <i>State v. Norton</i> , 134 Idaho 875, 11 P.3d 494 (Ct. App. 2000)..... | 9 |
| <i>State v. Shanahan</i> , 165 Idaho 343, 445 P.3d 152 (2019)..... | 5 |
| <i>State v. Soto</i> , 121 Idaho 53, 822 P.2d 572 (Ct. App. 1991)..... | 10 |
| <i>State v. Spurgeon</i> , 107 Idaho 173, 687 P.2d 17 (Ct. App. 1984)..... | 10 |
| <i>State v. Thomas</i> , 133 Idaho 800, 992 P.2d 795 (Ct. App. 1999)..... | 9 |
| <i>State v. Weaver</i> , 135 Idaho 5, 13 P.3d 5 (Ct. App. 2000)..... | 9 |
| <i>State v. Wilson</i> , 105 Idaho 669, 672 P.2d 237 (Ct. App. 1983)..... | 2-3 |
| <i>State v. Wilson</i> , 107 Idaho 506, 690 P.2d 1338 (1984)..... | 2-3 |
| <i>State v. Wolverton</i> , 120 Idaho 559, 817 P.2d 1083 (Ct. App. 1991)..... | 10 |
